
Indian River County 
Consulting Engineering Services 

CHA Consulting Inc’s Professional Services Fee Schedule 
Personnel Position Rate ($/hr) 
Project Engineer I $110.00 
Project Engineer II $120.00 
Project Engineer III $135.00 
Project Engineer IV $155.00 

Senior Engineer V $185.00 
Senior Engineer VI $255.00 
Senior Engineer VII $295.00 

Project Manager $175.00 
Senior Project Manager I $255.00 
Senior Project Manager II $295.00 

Technical Services Leader $325.00 

Principal $325.00 

Designer/CADD Manager $145.00 
CADD Technician $125.00 
CADD Operator $95.00 

Construction Manager $195.00 
Senior Inspector $140.00 
Inspector I $105.00 

Technician I $100.00 
Technical Intern $80.00 

Project Manager Assistant $105.00 
Senior Administrator $95.00 
Administrator I $80.00 

1016 Spring Villas Pt, Winter Springs, FL 32708  



 

       
   

          
 

    
  

 

   
    

 
  

   
 

 

       

       

       

       

        

        

        

       

       

       

       

        

 

   

        

     

        

        

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3625 20TH Street 
Vero Beach, Florida  32960 

(772) 562-8580 Fax (772) 562-8432 
Johnny Bradberry, President 

HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE 
Effective: April 26, 2023 

Labor Categories 

Expert Witness Depositions or Testifying in Court $300 

Principal Engineer $240 

Sr. Coastal Engineer/Sr. Project Manager $220 

Project Manager $160 

Engineer III $145 

Engineer II $125 

Engineer I $110 

Senior Permit Specialist $140 

Senior Coastal Ecologist $125 

Coastal Management Specialist $120 

Permit Specialist/CADD $105 

Clerical $75 

Direct Expenses 

Copies $ .10/page 

Mileage $ .655/mile 

Travel Expenses Cost x 1.0 

Subcontracted Expenses Cost x 1.15 

Other Direct Expenses Cost x 1.15 

Celebrating 38th Anniversary 
Coastal ▫ Engineering ▫ Economics ▫ Energy ▫ Environmental ▫ GIS ▫ Planning ▫ Transportation 



 
 

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
  

 
      

 
 

        
 

 
 

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

        
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

May 4, 2023 

Jennifer Hyde, NIGP-CPP, CPPO 
Purchasing Manager, Indian River County 
1800 27th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
jhyde@indianriver.gov 

Subject: Schedule of Rate Values – PRIME 
Continuing Consulting Engineering Services (RFQ 2023015) 

Please accept Environmental Science Associates’ Schedule of Rate Values below, as the Prime consultant. We 
understand these rates shall not be adjusted through the initial three-year contract term. 

ESA Labor Category 
ESA Burdened Rate 

(2023) 

Vice President $328 

Principal Associate $295 

Managing Associate $265 

Senior Engineer 3 $250 

Senior Engineer 2 $228 

Senior Engineer 1 $199 

Senior Scientist 3 $247 

Senior Scientist 2 $191 

Senior Scientist 1 $161 

Engineer 3 $177 

Engineer 2 $153 

Engineer 1 $135 

Environmental Scientist 3 $139 

Environmental Scientist 2 $116 

Environmental Scientist 1 $100 

Engineer Technician $114 

Environmental Technician $76 

Geospatial Manager $201 

Senior GIS Analyst $167 

GIS Analyst $129 

Administrative $104 

Intern $68 

Additional payment for equipment and/or laboratory test fees will be determined on a per work assignment basis. 

Vice President 
Southeast Biological Resources Director 

Sincerely, 

Doug Skurski, MS, SPWS 

mailto:jhyde@indianriver.gov


 

    

   
 

  
  

   
      
  
 

  
  

  
  

  
  
  

  
   

  
   
   

  
   

  
  

   
   

  
 

 
 
 

   
  

    
   

  
  

    
   

   
    

    
   

  
 

   
  

Exhibit 2 – Standard Rates 

GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY CONTINUING CONTRACT 

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES 
RATES ARE EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2023 THROUGH MAY 1, 2026 

Rate/Hour 

Staff Professional $160 
Senior Staff Professional $184 
Professional $207 
Project Professional $235 
Senior Professional $265 
Principal $287 
Senior Principal $310 

Engineering Technician I $ 89 
Engineering Technician II $ 96 
Senior Engineering Technician I $106 
Senior Engineering Technician II $113 
Site Manager I $123 
Site Manager II $137 
Construction Manager I $151 
Construction Manager II $164 

Senior Designer $195 
Designer $165 
Senior Drafter/Senior CADD Operator $150 
Drafter/CADD Operator/Artist $135 
Project Administrator $ 90 
Clerical $ 68 

Direct Expenses Cost plus 15% 
Subcontract Services Cost plus 15% 
Technology/Communications Fee 3% of Professional Fees 
Specialized Computer Applications $15 per hour 
Personal Automobile (per mile) Current Gov’t Rate 
Photocopies $0.12 per page 

Rates are provided on a confidential basis and are client and project specific. 
Rates for field equipment, health and safety equipment, and graphical supplies presented upon request. 

Geosyntec Proposed IRC 2023-2026 Rates 



 

                        
                        
                        
                        

                          
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                          
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                          
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

 EXHIBIT 2 
SCHEDULE OF CURRENT HOURLY BILLING RATES 

TETRA TECH, INC. 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

CONTINUING CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES (RFQ 2023015) 

Job Classification Hourly Rate 

Management 

Project Manager 1 $ 205.00 
Project Manager 2 $ 227.00 
Project Manager 3 $ 248.00 
Sr Project Manager $ 292.00 
Engineers 

Engineering Technician $ 86.00 
Engineer 1 $ 124.00 
Engineer 2 $ 140.00 
Engineer 3 $ 157.00 
Engineer 4 $ 178.00 
Project Engineer 1 $ 200.00 
Project Engineer 2 $ 227.00 
Sr Engineer 1 $ 259.00 
Sr Engineer 2 $ 281.00 
Sr Engineer 3 $ 300.00 
Architects and Scientists (Geologists, Biologists, Chemists, Environmental Scientists) 

Field Technician $ 81.00 
Architect/Scientist 1 $ 103.00 
Architect/Scientist 2 $ 119.00 
Architect/Scientist 3 $ 135.00 
Architect/Scientist 4 $ 151.00 
Architect/Scientist 5 $ 167.00 
Senior Architect/Scientist 1 $ 189.00 
Senior Architect/Scientist 2 $ 205.00 
Architect/Scientist Manager $ 221.00 
Sr Architect/Scientist Manager $ 243.00 
Surveying 

Survey Tech 1 $ 81.00 
Survey Tech 2 $ 119.00 
Survey Tech 3 $ 124.00 
Survey Crew Chief $ 135.00 
Surveying Specialist $ 151.00 
Land Surveyor $ 162.00 
Sr Land Surveyor $ 205.00 



 

 

                          
                        
                        
                        
                        
                        

                          
                        
                        
                        
                        

                          
                          
                        
                        

  

EXHIBIT 2 
SCHEDULE OF CURRENT HOURLY BILLING RATES 

TETRA TECH, INC. 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

CONTINUING CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES (RFQ 2023015) 

Job Classification Hourly Rate 

Computer Aided Design (CAD) 

CAD Technician 1 $ 86.00 
CAD Technician 2 $ 103.00 
CAD Technician 3 $ 119.00 
CAD Designer $ 135.00 
Sr CAD Designer 1 $ 167.00 
Sr CAD Designer 2 $ 184.00 
Geographic Information Systems (GIS) 

GIS Analyst 1 $ 86.00 
GIS Analyst 2 $ 119.00 
Sr GIS Analyst $ 146.00 
GIS Application Developer $ 157.00 
Sr GIS Application Developer $ 194.00 
Project Administration 

Project Assistant 1 $ 81.00 
Project Assistant 2 $ 92.00 
Project Administrator $ 124.00 
Sr Project Administrator $ 140.00 

Above rates are current rates for the initial 3-year term of the continuing services contract. 
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